SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
StorageNetworks, Inc.		12/16/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rocket Software, Inc.		
Street Address:	275 Grove Street		
City:	Newton		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02466-2272		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2778209	STOROS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)455-0701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 401-455-0700

Email: smcgurk@duffysweeney.com

Correspondent Name: Craig M. Scott, Esq.

Address Line 1: One Turks Head Place, Suite 1200 Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

ROCKET/GEN

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Craig M. Scott, Esq.

Total Attachments: 1

source=STOROS Assign. Doc_001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002765 FRAME: 0780** Z75 Grove STreet

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, StorageNetworks, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal address at 190 Fifth Avenue, Walthem, Massachusetts, 02451, (the "Assignor"), has adopted, and used and is using the mark STOROS (the "Mark"), which is registered in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,778,209, dated October 28, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Rocket Software, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, having its principal address at 275 Grove Street, Newton, Massachusetts, 02466-2272, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the registration of the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and sell unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for infringement that occurred prior to the date hereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the above-identified registration of the Mark.

StorageNetworks, Inc.

Name: Dead JISr

Title: CEO + President

Commonwell h SEATE OF Wassachusens COUNTY OF

In Newton, MA, on the Maday of December, 2003 before me personally appeared the above named $\frac{1}{2}$ to me known and known by me to be the party executing the foregoing instrument, on behalf of said corporation and $\frac{1}{2}$ acknowledged said instrument, by $\frac{1}{2}$ executed, to be $\frac{1}{2}$ free act and deed and the free act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires: 9 15 04

Rocket Software, Inc\int'l Property Docs\Assignment re STOROS.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002765 FRAME: 0781

RECORDED: 12/18/2003